
AS BUILT
4°

EXHAUST OUTLET
60% TEG + 40% WATER INLET

60% TEG + 40% WATER OUTLET

ND100 / NP25 flange (x2)

EXHAUST INLET

45

1

2

3

NOTE

* Bundle of 260 x Ø28 stainless steel water filled heat pipes.
* 60% TEG + 40% water mass flow rate: 42,400 kg/hr. @ 0.8257 kcal/kg°C.

POS. DESCRIPTION PART NO. MATERIAL WEIGHT QTY.

1 THERMAL MODULE ASS'Y Q1703-01 subassembly 930.990 1

2 MODULE STAND ASS'Y Q1703-02 subassembly 83.032 1

3 FUNNEL ASS'Y Q1703-03 subassembly 74.266 1

4 SIDE COVER ASS'Y Q1703-04 subassembly 16.508 4

5 BOTTOM COVER ASS'Y Q1703-05 subassembly 13.652 1

6 HEX. HEAD BOLT M10 x 65 x 26 ISO 4016 commercial item 0.0515 40

7 PLAIN WASHER A10 ISO 7089 commercial item 0.0036 40

8 SPRING LOCK WASHER A10 DIN 128 commercial item 0.0024 40

9 HEX. HEAD BOLT M12 x 70 x 30 ISO 4016 commercial item 0.0788 44

10 PLAIN WASHER A12 ISO 7089 commercial item 0.0062 44

11 SPRING LOCK WASHER A12 DIN 128 commercial item 0.0036 44

12 HEX. HEAD BOLT M16 x 90 x 38 ISO 4016 commercial item 0.1823 26

13 PLAIN WASHER A16 ISO 7089 commercial item 0.0112 52

14 SPRING LOCK WASHER A16 DIN 128 commercial item 0.0080 26

15 HEXAGON NUT  M16 ISO 4032 commercial item 0.0393 26

12

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

1110987654321 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1:5

1181 kgWeight:

Date:

ing. Cristinel Crisan

ing. Cristinel Crisan
ing. Mihai Groza
ing. Mihai Groza

Ref:

Designed

Approval
Q.A.
Checked
Drawn

Revision:

21.12.2017

ing. Adrian Florea

QSI HEAT PIPE SRL

1 

 4

A0(1189x841)

GAS - 60% TEG / 40% WATER 
HE - 630 kW ASS'Y

2221

10
5

3
2

1
0.

7
0.

4
0.

2
So

ld
er

in
g,

 b
ra

zi
ng

, w
el

di
ng

M
ec

ha
ni

ca
l a

ss
em

bl
in

g
0.

1
0.

2
0.

3
0.

5
1

1.
5

2
3

IS
O

 1
37

15+0
.5

-0
.3

IS
O

 5
45

6

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

2
2

1.
5

1
0.

5
0.

3
0.

2
0.

1
0.

05

20
00

-
-4

00
0

10
00

-
-2

00
0

 5
00

-
-1

00
0

35
0-

50
0

20
0-

35
0

10
0-

20
0

10
-1

00
0-

10

As
se

m
bl

y 
pr

oc
es

si
ng

Fr
om

 ..
. u

p 
to

, i
nc

lu
di

ng

U
ns

pe
ci

fie
d 

lim
it 

de
vi

at
io

ns
 fo

r a
ss

em
bl

ie
s

Li
ne

ar
 d

im
en

si
on

s
G

eo
m

et
ric

al
 d

ev
ia

tio
ns

G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 F

O
R

 IN
D

IV
ID

U
AL

 P
AR

TS
 : 

 IS
O

 2
76

8-
m

SU
R

FA
C

E 
R

O
U

G
H

N
ES

S 
: I

SO
 1

30
2

G
EO

M
ET

R
IC

AL
 T

O
LE

R
AN

C
IN

G
 : 

IS
O

 1
10

1;
 IS

O
 5

45
9

LA
N

G
U

AG
E 

: E
N

FU
N

D
AM

EN
TA

L 
TO

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 P

R
IN

C
IP

LE
 : 

IS
O

 8
01

5

G
EN

ER
AL

 P
R

IN
C

IP
LE

S 
O

F 
TE

C
H

N
IC

AL
 D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
: I

SO
12

8;
IS

O
12

9

Q1703

W
:\0

1_
Pr

od
us

eP
ro

ie
ct

at
e\

C
od

ur
i_

C
lie

nt
_p

re
lu

at
e\

Q
SI

-2
01

7-
00

3\
SW

_v
ar

-4
\Q

17
03

_H
ea

t-e
xc

ha
ng

er
-6

30
kW

_a
ss

_r
ev

06

rev. 06



AS BUILT
34

5

100 100

76
5 

 re
m

ov
ab

le
 s

id
e 

pa
ne

l
76

5 
 re

m
ov

ab
le

 s
id

e 
pa

ne
l

510 435

531

945

25 lifting holes
22(x8+x8)

16
5

B

15
30

  m
od

ul
e 

st
an

d 
he

ig
ht

1300  module stand length
1305 over side panels

23
5

24
A

G1/2" drain plug 

1300

27
0

150

55
0

89
°

10
81

VIEW FROM A

1298,6

1371,6

1225,6

22,5(x12)

VIEW FROM B
4°

PC

G1/2" drain plug

ID

OD

12

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

1110987654321 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1:5

1181 kgWeight:

Date:

ing. Cristinel Crisan

ing. Cristinel Crisan
ing. Mihai Groza
ing. Mihai Groza

Ref:

Designed

Approval
Q.A.
Checked
Drawn

Revision:

21.12.2017

ing. Adrian Florea

QSI HEAT PIPE SRL

2 

 4

A0(1189x841)

GAS - 60% TEG / 40% WATER 
HE - 630 kW ASS'Y

2221

10
5

3
2

1
0.

7
0.

4
0.

2
So

ld
er

in
g,

 b
ra

zi
ng

, w
el

di
ng

M
ec

ha
ni

ca
l a

ss
em

bl
in

g
0.

1
0.

2
0.

3
0.

5
1

1.
5

2
3

IS
O

 1
37

15+0
.5

-0
.3

IS
O

 5
45

6

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

2
2

1.
5

1
0.

5
0.

3
0.

2
0.

1
0.

05

20
00

-
-4

00
0

10
00

-
-2

00
0

 5
00

-
-1

00
0

35
0-

50
0

20
0-

35
0

10
0-

20
0

10
-1

00
0-

10

As
se

m
bl

y 
pr

oc
es

si
ng

Fr
om

 ..
. u

p 
to

, i
nc

lu
di

ng

U
ns

pe
ci

fie
d 

lim
it 

de
vi

at
io

ns
 fo

r a
ss

em
bl

ie
s

Li
ne

ar
 d

im
en

si
on

s
G

eo
m

et
ric

al
 d

ev
ia

tio
ns

G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 F

O
R

 IN
D

IV
ID

U
AL

 P
AR

TS
 : 

 IS
O

 2
76

8-
m

SU
R

FA
C

E 
R

O
U

G
H

N
ES

S 
: I

SO
 1

30
2

G
EO

M
ET

R
IC

AL
 T

O
LE

R
AN

C
IN

G
 : 

IS
O

 1
10

1;
 IS

O
 5

45
9

LA
N

G
U

AG
E 

: E
N

FU
N

D
AM

EN
TA

L 
TO

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 P

R
IN

C
IP

LE
 : 

IS
O

 8
01

5

G
EN

ER
AL

 P
R

IN
C

IP
LE

S 
O

F 
TE

C
H

N
IC

AL
 D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
: I

SO
12

8;
IS

O
12

9

Q1703

W
:\0

1_
Pr

od
us

eP
ro

ie
ct

at
e\

C
od

ur
i_

C
lie

nt
_p

re
lu

at
e\

Q
SI

-2
01

7-
00

3\
SW

_v
ar

-4
\Q

17
03

_H
ea

t-e
xc

ha
ng

er
-6

30
kW

_a
ss

_r
ev

06

rev. 06



AS BUILT
1488

16
95

C

C

DD

470

31
5

30

15
03

25
5

19
13

31

10 70 2,5

2,
5

4

28

8

24
7

13
0

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 3

1128

39
0

41
0

10

1160

162,5 165 165 165 165 165
10

10

10
8 

 O
D

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 3

12

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

1110987654321 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1:6

1181 kgWeight:

Date:

ing. Cristinel Crisan

ing. Cristinel Crisan
ing. Mihai Groza
ing. Mihai Groza

Ref:

Designed

Approval
Q.A.
Checked
Drawn

Revision:

21.12.2017

ing. Adrian Florea

QSI HEAT PIPE SRL

3 

 4

A0(1189x841)

GAS - 60% TEG / 40% WATER 
HE - 630 kW ASS'Y

2221

10
5

3
2

1
0.

7
0.

4
0.

2
So

ld
er

in
g,

 b
ra

zi
ng

, w
el

di
ng

M
ec

ha
ni

ca
l a

ss
em

bl
in

g
0.

1
0.

2
0.

3
0.

5
1

1.
5

2
3

IS
O

 1
37

15+0
.5

-0
.3

IS
O

 5
45

6

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

2
2

1.
5

1
0.

5
0.

3
0.

2
0.

1
0.

05

20
00

-
-4

00
0

10
00

-
-2

00
0

 5
00

-
-1

00
0

35
0-

50
0

20
0-

35
0

10
0-

20
0

10
-1

00
0-

10

As
se

m
bl

y 
pr

oc
es

si
ng

Fr
om

 ..
. u

p 
to

, i
nc

lu
di

ng

U
ns

pe
ci

fie
d 

lim
it 

de
vi

at
io

ns
 fo

r a
ss

em
bl

ie
s

Li
ne

ar
 d

im
en

si
on

s
G

eo
m

et
ric

al
 d

ev
ia

tio
ns

G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 F

O
R

 IN
D

IV
ID

U
AL

 P
AR

TS
 : 

 IS
O

 2
76

8-
m

SU
R

FA
C

E 
R

O
U

G
H

N
ES

S 
: I

SO
 1

30
2

G
EO

M
ET

R
IC

AL
 T

O
LE

R
AN

C
IN

G
 : 

IS
O

 1
10

1;
 IS

O
 5

45
9

LA
N

G
U

AG
E 

: E
N

FU
N

D
AM

EN
TA

L 
TO

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 P

R
IN

C
IP

LE
 : 

IS
O

 8
01

5

G
EN

ER
AL

 P
R

IN
C

IP
LE

S 
O

F 
TE

C
H

N
IC

AL
 D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
: I

SO
12

8;
IS

O
12

9

Q1703

W
:\0

1_
Pr

od
us

eP
ro

ie
ct

at
e\

C
od

ur
i_

C
lie

nt
_p

re
lu

at
e\

Q
SI

-2
01

7-
00

3\
SW

_v
ar

-4
\Q

17
03

_H
ea

t-e
xc

ha
ng

er
-6

30
kW

_a
ss

_r
ev

06

rev. 06



AS BUILT EE

51
0

13,54
1135

41
5

1086,75 over heat pipes

SECTION E-E
SCALE 1 : 2

EXHAUST INLET

12

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

1110987654321 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1:6

1181 kgWeight:

Date:

ing. Cristinel Crisan

ing. Cristinel Crisan
ing. Mihai Groza
ing. Mihai Groza

Ref:

Designed

Approval
Q.A.
Checked
Drawn

Revision:

21.12.2017

ing. Adrian Florea

QSI HEAT PIPE SRL

4 

 4

A0(1189x841)

GAS - 60% TEG / 40% WATER 
HE - 630 kW ASS'Y

2221

10
5

3
2

1
0.

7
0.

4
0.

2
So

ld
er

in
g,

 b
ra

zi
ng

, w
el

di
ng

M
ec

ha
ni

ca
l a

ss
em

bl
in

g
0.

1
0.

2
0.

3
0.

5
1

1.
5

2
3

IS
O

 1
37

15+0
.5

-0
.3

IS
O

 5
45

6

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

2
2

1.
5

1
0.

5
0.

3
0.

2
0.

1
0.

05

20
00

-
-4

00
0

10
00

-
-2

00
0

 5
00

-
-1

00
0

35
0-

50
0

20
0-

35
0

10
0-

20
0

10
-1

00
0-

10

As
se

m
bl

y 
pr

oc
es

si
ng

Fr
om

 ..
. u

p 
to

, i
nc

lu
di

ng

U
ns

pe
ci

fie
d 

lim
it 

de
vi

at
io

ns
 fo

r a
ss

em
bl

ie
s

Li
ne

ar
 d

im
en

si
on

s
G

eo
m

et
ric

al
 d

ev
ia

tio
ns

G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 F

O
R

 IN
D

IV
ID

U
AL

 P
AR

TS
 : 

 IS
O

 2
76

8-
m

SU
R

FA
C

E 
R

O
U

G
H

N
ES

S 
: I

SO
 1

30
2

G
EO

M
ET

R
IC

AL
 T

O
LE

R
AN

C
IN

G
 : 

IS
O

 1
10

1;
 IS

O
 5

45
9

LA
N

G
U

AG
E 

: E
N

FU
N

D
AM

EN
TA

L 
TO

LE
R

AC
IN

G
 P

R
IN

C
IP

LE
 : 

IS
O

 8
01

5

G
EN

ER
AL

 P
R

IN
C

IP
LE

S 
O

F 
TE

C
H

N
IC

AL
 D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
: I

SO
12

8;
IS

O
12

9

Q1703

W
:\0

1_
Pr

od
us

eP
ro

ie
ct

at
e\

C
od

ur
i_

C
lie

nt
_p

re
lu

at
e\

Q
SI

-2
01

7-
00

3\
SW

_v
ar

-4
\Q

17
03

_H
ea

t-e
xc

ha
ng

er
-6

30
kW

_a
ss

_r
ev

06

rev. 06


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet3
	Drawing View7
	Section View C-C
	Section View D-D

	Sheet4
	Drawing View8
	Section View E-E


